### 501959843 06/19/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Li-Chun KO	06/12/2009
Hong-Kai HSU	06/12/2009
Chi-Chen LEE	06/12/2009
Jiun-Jang SU	02/27/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MediaTek Inc.
Street Address:	No. 1, Dusing Rd. 1st., Science-Based Industrial Park
City:	Hsin-Chu
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	300

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13526588

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (770)951-0933

 Phone:
 770-933-9500

 Email:
 dan.mcclure@tkhr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

٦٢

Mail.

Correspondent Name: THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER & RISLEY, LL

Address Line 1: 400 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	251325-1671
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel R. McClure

Total Attachments: 3 source=01645798#page1.tif source=01645798#page2.tif source=01645798#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028398 FRAME: 0474

OP \$40.00 13526588

## ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	Li-Chun	KO,	Hong-l	Kai I	HSU,	Chi-Cl	nen	LEE	and
Jiun	Jang SU									
hereaf	ter referred to	as ASSIGNO	R, has	/have in	vented	certai	in new an	d use	ful in:	provements as
descril	bed and set for	th in the belo	w iden	itified ap	plicati	on for	United S	States	Lette	rs Patent:
				-	-					
77241	THE A TEACHT PROPERTY	TOTA A NTD 4 1	מגמח	A TIVET OF THE	עד דריי	TATCL 9	PITTE C'AN	vino:		
11ue:_	PTA METI	10D AND A	TAR	ATUS U	اعاداك	LINO I	IND SAN	/LC	~~~~	
			***********				***************************************			
ma.					المشما	NTa				
ruea:	***************************************				seriai.	INO				
r2	And an arrange	10.0000								
Execu	ted on: <u>June</u>	12, 2009								
	•								- 1	
•	WHEREAS, _	MediaTek	Inc	of	No.	1, I	Dusing	Rd.	1 <sup>st</sup> ,	. Science-
~~~~~~~~~~				~~~~~~~~~~~~						hereinafter
referre	ed to as ASSIG	NEE, is desir	ous of	f acquiri	ig AS	SIGN	OR'S into	erest i	in the	said invention
and ap	plication and i	n any U.S. Le	tters F	atent wh	nich m	ay be	granted o	n the	same	•

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

MTKI-08-296US/0758-A33990US

PATENT REEL: 028398 FRAME: 0475

ci-chin ko	2004. 26.72
Li-Chun KO	Date:
Hong-Kai Hou	2009. 4.12
Hong-Kai HSU	Date:
Chi-Chen Lex.	Zag. OL 12
Chi-Chen LEE	Date:
Tian Jang SII	

2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	the state of the s
Li-Chun KO	Date:
Hong-Kai HSU	Date
Chi-Chen LEE	Dates
Joun Jang Sa Jiun Jang SU	2009. 2 : 27 Date:

MTKI-08-296US/0758-A33990US